RE

02-17-2004



R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

4	02	66	91	21
7	UZ	סכ	ו שנ	\

ane attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies) Cheng-Jung Chen and Jhih-Hong Jiang Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vastview Technology Inc.		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: Street Address: 1F, No. 93, Shuei-Yuan Street		
X Assignment	Street Address: 1F, No. 93, Shuei-Yuan Street		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	W. J. W.		
□ Other	Hsinchu, Taiwan		
5 " D	City: State: ZIP:		
Execution Date:January 26, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the application is:January 26, 2004		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
for "Device And Method Of Dynamic Driving For Liquid Crystal Display"			
Additional numbers attac	ched? □ Yes XINo		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Jason Z. Lin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	X Enclosed		
Supreme Patent Services	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Post Office Box 2339	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. Jason Z. Lin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including sove	Signature The structure and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Fig. 4, 2004 Date The structure of the original origin		
	<u> </u>		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02/11/2004 HALI11 00000042 10772930

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014970 FRAME: 0469

PATENT

REEL: 014970 FRAME: 0470

R.O.C.

ASSIGNMENT

	HEREAS,I/we, <u>Cheng-Jung CHEN and Jhih-H</u> ong JIANG	
whose po	st office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful tents DEVICE AND METHOD OF DYNAMIC DRIVING FOR LIQUID CRYSTAL	
hereinafte	r referred to as the Invention) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was	
įΧ	executed on even date herewith;	
	executed on;	
	filed on, Serial No,	
	filed as PCT International Application No on,designating	
	The United States of America, designating	
	Patent number, issue on	
WHI	EREAS, VASTVIEW TECHNOLOGY INC.	
	st office address(es) are 1F.NO. 93, SHUEI-YUAN STREET, HSINCHU, TATWAN, R	
hereinafte	r referred to as ASSIGNEE(s) are decirous of acquiring the artistic to the	
United Sta	r referred to as ASSIGNEE(s), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the	
NOV	V. THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receive of third in the consideration receives	
by these n	V, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR,	
and applie	resents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention	
continuatio	cation throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, on, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.	
	on, community and reissue of said application.	
ALSO	D. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that levelle and the second	
prosecution	O, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing,	
including	n and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the Unites States for said invention,	
further cor	additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without	
communic:	nsideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and	
ASSIGNO	ate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within	
he require	R's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may	
oc require	d of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent	
cncompass	ed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's	
neirs, exect	ators, administrators and other legal representatives.	
47.00	AGOVONA	
ALSO,	ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters	
ratent rete	fred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the come.	
POIGNE	es sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successory to the first	
and or me	term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	
ASSIGNO	R had this assignment and sale not been made.	
	Chang Ing CHEN 26th Ing 2007 Texture	
assignor:	Cheng-Jung CHEN Dated this 26th Jan., 2004 Taiwan	
	No. 2, San-Min Street,	
	Chu-Nan County,	
	Miao-Li Country,	
	Taiwan Cheng Jung	
	Signature	
Assignor:	Jhih-Hong JIANG Dated this 26th day of Jan., 2004 at Taiwan	
	5F, No. 12-2, Leng-Chuan Road,	
	Su-Ao County, Yi-Lan Country,	
	Taiwan (71)	
	Jiang Thin hong	
	Signature	
Assignor	Dated this day of at	
	Signature	

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

RECORDED: 02/04/2004